
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/15/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 8,278,289

2nd Payment 8,692,204

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 9,126,814

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 9,583,155

5th Payment 10,062,312

1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 10,565,428

2 01/02/19 Wed $25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9% 7th Payment 11,093,699

3 01/05/19 Sat $25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 4.3% 12.9% 8th Payment 11,648,384

4 01/09/19 Wed $24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.0% 16.4% 9th Payment 12,230,804

5 01/12/19 Sat $27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000 1.648 4.7% 20.3% 10th Payment 12,842,344

6 01/16/19 Wed $27,117,258 $113,226,799 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 4.5% 23.9% 11th Payment 13,484,461

7 01/19/19 Sat $31,171,388 $130,487,664 $129,000,000 $77,600,000 1.663 5.2% 27.9% 12th Payment 14,158,684

8 01/23/19 Wed $27,564,294 $144,242,501 $144,000,000 $86,600,000 1.663 4.6% 31.2% 13th Payment 14,866,618

9 01/26/19 Sat $31,955,010 $159,321,421 $161,000,000 $97,300,000 1.654 5.3% 34.9% 14th Payment 15,609,949

10 01/30/19 Wed $29,129,006 $173,778,397 $174,000,000 $105,200,000 1.654 4.9% 38.0% 15th Payment 16,390,447

11 02/02/19 Sat $34,817,016 $189,672,227 $191,000,000 $116,300,000 1.642 5.8% 41.6% 16th Payment 17,209,969

12 02/06/19 Wed $33,693,472 $206,273,265 $204,000,000 $124,200,000 1.642 5.6% 44.9% 17th Payment 18,070,467

13 02/09/19 Sat $37,420,258 $223,615,705 $224,000,000 $137,100,000 1.634 6.2% 48.3% 18th Payment 18,973,991

14 02/13/19 Wed $35,041,034 $240,796,580 $242,000,000 $148,100,000 1.634 5.8% 51.3% 19th Payment 19,922,690

15 02/16/19 Sat $39,845,202 $262,085,521 $260,000,000 $158,100,000 1.645 6.6% 54.5% 20th Payment 20,918,825

16 02/20/19 Wed $36,639,354 $280,171,000 $282,000,000 $171,400,000 1.645 6.1% 57.3% 21st Payment 21,964,766

17 02/23/19 Sat $45,766,604 $302,209,614 $304,000,000 $185,100,000 1.642 7.5% 60.5% 22nd Payment 23,063,004

18 02/27/19 Wed $44,592,024 $324,180,454 $322,000,000 $196,100,000 1.642 7.3% 63.4% 23rd Payment 24,216,155

19 03/02/19 Sat $52,518,062 $356,025,809 $348,000,000 $208,400,000 1.670 8.6% 66.5% 24th Payment 25,426,962

20 03/06/19 Wed $52,008,350 $382,087,696 $381,000,000 $228,100,000 1.670 8.5% 69.4% 25th Payment 26,698,310

21 03/09/19 Sat $68,792,532 $411,322,116 $414,000,000 $251,100,000 1.649 11.1% 72.8% 26th Payment 28,033,226

22 03/13/19 Wed $74,586,756 $448,228,261 $448,000,000 $271,700,000 1.649 12.0% 76.1% 27th Payment 29,434,887

23 03/16/19 Sat $96,653,507 $493,947,473 $495,000,000 $301,500,000 1.642 15.2% 79.7% 28th Payment 30,906,632

24 03/20/19 Wed $114,490,670 $550,357,923 $550,000,000 $335,000,000 1.642 17.8% 83.3% 29th Payment 32,451,963

30th Payment 34,074,561

Total 550,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/15/2019


